PERMIT

Lee County Temporary Road Closure – Application

An application must be filed with Lee County Judge at least 45 days prior to the planned event, as defined and prescribed by the Texas Health & Safety Code.

Event Description

Promoter's Name:

Promoter's Address:

Promoter's Contact Information:

Precinct No. & County Road No.

Portion of County Road To Be Closed:

Date of Event:

Time of Event:

Maximum Number of Person Participating:

Written Consent by Lee County Sheriff:		Indemnification Agreement:		Fees Paid:	
	Yes		Yes		\$20.00
	No See attached		No See attached		Waived (non-profit)

A hearing will be held no later than 10 days prior to the event and the promoter or the following representative will be available to attend if necessary:

Signature: _____

Date: _____

RELEASE and INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ______, hereinafter called Applicant, has applied to Lee County for the temporary use and/or closure of a portion of a Lee County road for a festival or civic event pursuant to Order adopted in accordance with Texas Transportation Code section 251.158 for the purpose of the following event:

to be held on ______ (date) on Lee County Road(s) ______ and such festival/civic event necessitates the use and/or

closing of said County Road(s); and

WHEREAS, Applicant, having applied to Lee County for an event road use permit for an event to be conducted in Lee County does understand and agree that as part of this event, accidents could happen on the County road(s) and Lee County cannot be expected to control any of said risks. I further understand that Lee County does not represent or act as agent for the event sponsored by Applicant.

WHEREAS, by Commissioner Court Order, Applicants approved for the road use festival/civic event shall indemnify and hold Lee County harmless from any damages or injuries caused by use of the County Road(s) for the said festival or civic event; and,

WHEREAS, Lee County by approving the festival/civic event county road use, requires the said Applicant to provide Lee County the indemnity assurance as set forth herein below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein and the mutual benefit of the parties hereto, it is mutually agreed that Applicant for its organization, members, and participants does hereby agree to indemnify fully and to save and hold harmless Lee County, its insurers, officials, agents or employees, from and against any and all liability, suits, actions, claims, costs and expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees) and damages of whatsoever nature arising, now or in the future, out of the festival/civic event conducted on Lee County road(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their signatures.

APPLICANT	THE COUNTY OF LEE
By:	Approved
Title:	By:
Date:	County Judge
	Date:

ORDER

Promoter's Name:					
Portion of County Road To Be Closed:					
Date of Event:					
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DA	AY OF				
Paul E Fischer, County Judge					
Mark Matthijetz, Commissioner, Pct. 1	Richard Wagner, Commissioner, Pct. 2				
Alan Turner, Commissioner, Pct. 3	Steven Knobloch, Commissioner, Pct. 4				
Sharon Blasig, County Clerk Lee County, Texas					
FAILED THIS DAY OF	,				
Paul E Fischer,	County Judge				
Mark Matthijetz, Commissioner, Pct. 1	Richard Wagner, Commissioner, Pct. 2				
Alan Turner, Commissioner, Pct. 3	Steven Knobloch, Commissioner, Pct. 4				
Shoron Dissis County Clark					

Sharon Blasig, County Clerk Lee County, Texas